

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 207**

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 37, delete “and 5” and in-
2 sert “, 5 and 5a”.

3 On page 4, after line 18, insert:

4 **“SECTION 5a. (1) As used in this section, ‘home’ and ‘home service**
5 **agreement’ have the meanings given those terms in ORS 731.164.**

6 **“(2) A home services contractor license authorizes the holder to**
7 **operate a business providing service, repair or replacement for homes**
8 **through a licensed contractor under a home service agreement.**

9 **“(3) Notwithstanding ORS 701.126, the Construction Contractors**
10 **Board may not impose a continuing education requirement for a home**
11 **services contractor.**

12 **“(4) Notwithstanding ORS 701.122, the board may not require a**
13 **home services contractor to take a test measuring the knowledge of**
14 **the contractor or responsible managing individual regarding business**
15 **practices and laws affecting construction contractors.”.**

16 On page 6, line 14, delete “or”.

17 In line 15, delete the period and insert “; or

18 “(g) Home services contractor.”.

19 On page 9, line 22, delete “or”.

20 In line 23, delete the period and insert “; or

21 “(g) Home services contractor.”.

22 On page 11, after line 5, insert:

1 “(g) Home services contractor.”.

2 On page 12, after line 12, insert:

3 “(7) A home services contractor shall:

4 “(a) Obtain a surety bond under ORS 701.068 in the amount of \$10,000;

5 and

6 “(b) Obtain general liability insurance under ORS 701.073 in an amount
7 of not less than \$100,000.”.

8
